BY ALDS. SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS AND RAINEY

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Owen Scott who passed from this life on December 17th, 2020.

WHEREAS,

OWEN SCOTT

passed from this life at the age of 16 on December 17, 2020, and services were held on January 2, 2021, at Rozga-Walloch Chapel, 4309 S. 20th St.; and

WHEREAS, Owen Scott a beloved student at Reagan High School was a member of the cross-country team and had an interest in science and engineering; and

WHEREAS, Owen Scott found joy in playing ping pong and video games, his favorite games included Overwatch and Rocket League, and he enjoyed hiking by the stream at Wilson Park and in the summer he spent his time working for a local Milwaukee restaurant; and

WHEREAS, Owen will be remembered as a caring son, brother, family member, and friend, who had an infectious smile and a wonderful sense of humor; and

WHEREAS, Owen Scott is survived by his parents Melissa and Joseph Scott and siblings Lily and John Scott, was a cherished grandson, nephew and cousin to his family who admire him dearly and will carry his memory in their hearts forever; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Owen Scott and offers its deepest sympathies for the loss of this bright and vibrant young man.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Owen Scott.

Introduced by Common Council members Scott Spiker, Mark A. Borkowski, Cavalier Johnson, Nikiya Dodd, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis and Khalif J. Rainey and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on January 19, 2021.